of the company are listed and also would be uploaded on the website of NSDL within two 
working days of conclusion of the Meeting. 

The Following items were discussed at the EGM of the Company: 

Sl 
No 

Resolution 

Special Business: 
(1) Special Resolution 

Issue of up to 25,61,425 (Twenty-five lakh sixty-one thousand four hundred twenty-
five only) Convertible Warrants of Rs. 10/- each convertible into, or exchangeable 
for, one equity share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company within the period of 18 
(eighteen months) in accordance with the applicable laws to the persons belonging 
to promoter, promoter group and non-promoter category on preferential basis.